to operational lease. Non-current assets is derecognised with NOK 1,095 million, current liabilities is derecognised with
	 NOK 48.9 million and non-current liabilities are derecognised with NOK 1,015 million. Even after the amendments of the
	 lease agreements, the agreements are considered as onerous contracts, with an expected negative net present value of NOK
	 84 million for both lease agreements, recognised in the income statement in 1Q 2017.

All equity issues was completed 23 March.

Business Combination
Furthermore to the announcement 6 February 2017, the parties to the Restructuring Agreement, together with Soff Invest AS
and Ivan II AS (jointly the “Solstad Family Companies”) and Tyrholm & Farstad AS, have agreed to work for a combination of Solstad
Offshore ASA (“Solstad Offshore”), Farstad Shipping and Deep Sea Supply Plc (“Deep Sea Supply”) following completion of the
Farstad Restructuring, creating a world class OSV company (the “Combination”).

Cont. next page

The Company’s pro-forma statement of financial position as of 31 December 2016 adjusted for the effects of the Farstad
Restructuring is as per below:

(IN NOK MILLION)
As of

31 December 2016
Effect of

restructuring

Adjusted for
restructuring

effects
Assets

Non-Current Assets 11 808,4 (665,1) 11 143,3

Current Assets 1 358,8 585,0 1 943,8

Assets classified as held for sale 370,5 370,5

Total Assets 13 537,7 (80,1) 13 457,6

Equity and Liabilities

Share capital 39,0 204,2 243,2

Additional paid-in capital 198,4 1 412,4 1 610,8

Retained earnings 749,2 1 497,9 2 247,1

Total Equity 986,6 3 114,4 4 101,0

Non-current liabilities 1 695,7 6 401,6 8 097,3

Current liabilities 10 855,4 (9 596,1) 1 259,3

Total Equity and Liabilities 13 537,7 (80,1) 13 457,6

58 annual report 2016 - farstad shipping asa

NOTE 28 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS CONT.

The combination is proposed to be structured as follows:

(i)	 Deep Sea Supply and Farstad Shipping will merge into and be established as individual subsidiaries under Solstad Offshore,
	 with shareholders of Deep Sea Supply and Farstad Shipping receiving shares in Solstad Offshore as consideration (the
	 “Mergers”).

	 Under the Mergers, Farstad will merge with a newly incorporated subsidiary of Solstad Offshore and Farstad’s former
	 shareholders will receive shares in Solstad Offshore as merger consideration. The exchange ratio in the Solstad Offshore /